
 
Page 1 of 1 

AADDDDEENNDDUUMM  
 

 
Addendum No.: 2 
Project Name: Santiam Lift Station Removal 
Project No. 2020-006-19 
Date: November 17, 2020 
To: All Bidders 
 
NOTE:   This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and modifies the drawings and specifications 
under Bid No.  2020-03     , as noted below. Bidders submitting an offer must sign this form, acknowledging 
receipt of addendum, and supply it with their proposal. Failure to do so will subject the Bidder to 
disqualification. 

 

 
REVISIONS TO BID DOCUMENTS: 

 
First-Tier Subcontractor Disclosure form: Change BID CLOSING DATE and BID 
DISCLOSURE DATE from July 30, 2020 to December 3, 2020. 
 
Section 00180.50(h) Contract time:   Replace Section with,  
 

Section 00180.50(h) The Contractor shall complete all work be done under the contract 
within ninety (90) calendar days of “Notice to Proceed” or within sixty (60) days of 
Engineer’s approval to begin bypass pumping, whichever occurs later. 

 
REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS: 

 
Information on the adjacent RCP Storm drain has been added to C-1 (sheet 2 of 3).  Revised C-1 
is attached to this Addendum. 
 
 
 
 
 
   I have received, read and incorporated changes, per this addendum, in my proposed bid: 
 
 
 
 Signature    Date 

 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
Engineering Division -CITY OF WOODBURN 

190 Garfield Street 
Woodburn, OR 97071  
FAX:  503.982.5242 




